

April 17. 2014 Billotti III dens ha Selvideri

1.0764

### PARTA

TV#\40689

### WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

1300 S Evergreen Park Dr SW, PO Box 47250, Olympia, WA 98504-7250

	rier Operating Authority
	FOR PERMIT
(excluding Household Goods	and Common Carrier Brokers)
FOR OFFICIA	NEUSEONLY STATE OF THE STATE OF
Reception Number 049935 Safety.	Carrier 10#: 6 8 67
111 0268 200 02	
The state of the s	Anto Mane (Lone)
New Common Carrier Permit Authority, or Transfer of Existing Permit Number	Extension of Common Carrier Permit Authority
\$276 GENERAL COMMODITIES ONLY	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including ARMORED CAR SERVICE
S275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, Including ARMORED CAR SERVICE	\$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, Including HAZARDOUS MATERIALS	T \$100 GENERAL COMMODITIES, including HAZAROOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE
\$275 GENERAL COMMODITIES, INCLUDING HAZARDOUS MATERIALS and ARMORED CAR SERVICE	
\$160 REINSTATEMENT OF CANCELLED COMMO (Must be filed within 10 months of cancellation)	N CARRIER PERMIT For Commission Use Only: Auth #: 095315
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
The state of the s	PAYMEND
The same of the sa	PAYMENT  Masterdard Z Visa Expiration Date
The same of the sa	The state of the s
☐ Check ☐ Money Order ☐ Arriex ☐ Discover ☐  CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false	The state of the s
☐ Check ☐ Money Order ☐ Amex ☐ Discover ☐  CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false that I am authorized to execute and file this document on be	Mastercard Visa Expiration Date  Expiration Date  Statement, certify inst the following longmation is the and correct
☐ Check ☐ Money Order ☐ Arriex ☐ Discover ☐  CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false that I am authorized to execute and file this document on be valid	Mastercard Visa Expiration Date  e statement, carrify that the following information is true and correct, shalf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and  Date: 4-18-304
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false that I am authorized to execute and file (his document on be valid)  Name (printed): Clora O Jimenez	Mastercard Visa Expiration Date  statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, shalf of the applicant, and that all information on the is current and  Date: Y-18-304  Inte: Member
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false that I am authorized to execute and file this document on be valid  Name (printed) Cloric O Jimenez  Signature Cloric O Jimenez  MOTOR CARRIES	Mastercard Visa Expiration Date  e statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, whelf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and  Date: 4-18-204  Title: Member  IDENTIFICATION
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false that I am authorized to execute and file this document on be valid  Name (printed): Gloria O Jimenez  Signature: Gloria O Jimenez  MOTOR GARRIER	Mastercard Visa Expiration Date  statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, shalf of the applicant, and that all information on the is current and  Date: Y-18-304  Intig: MRM 644  Intig: MRM 644  IDENTIFICATION
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false that I am authorized to execute and file this document on be valid  Name (printed): Gloria O Jimenez  Signature: Gloria O Jimenez  Moriarcarries  CC#: US DOT#  645-79   2284821  LEGAL NAME	Mastercard Visa Expiration Date  statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, shalf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and  Date: 4-18-204  Title: Member  UPENTIFICATION  WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #: 603189 732  PHONE#:
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned under penalty for false that I am authorized to execute and file this document on be valid  Name (printed): Gloria O Jimenez  Signature: Gloria O Jimenez  WOTOR GARRIED  CC#: US DOT#  2284821  LEGAL NAME  3 Jaus Transport. LLC	Mastercard Visa Expiration Date  statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, shelf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and  Date: Y-18-304  Title: Member  IDENTIFICATION  WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #  603189 732  PHONE#: 509-366-0572
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false that I am authorized to execute and file this document on be valid  Name (printed): Gloria O Jimenez  Signature: Gloria O Jimenez  Moriarcarries  CC#: US DOT#  645-79   2284821  LEGAL NAME	Mastercard Visa Expiration Date  statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, shelf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and  Date: Y-18-204  Title: Member  IPENIFECATION  WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #  603189 732  PHONE#;  509-366-0572  FAX#
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false that I am authorized to execute and file this document on be valid  Name (printed): Gloria O Jimenez  Signature: Gloria O Jimenez  CC#: US DOT#  645 79   2284821  LEGAL NAME  3 Jays Transport: LLC  BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS	Mastercard Visa Expiration Date  statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, shall of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and  Date: Y-18-204  Title: Member  IDENTIFICATION  WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #  603189 732  PHONE#: 509-366-0572  FAX #  509-
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false that I am authorized to execute and file this document on be valid  Name (printed): Gloria O Jimenez  Signature: Gloria O Jimenez  CC#: US DOT#  64579   2284821  LEGAL NAME  3 Jays Transport. LLC  d/b/a  BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS: PO-Bo	Mastercard Visa Expiration Date  statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, shelf of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and  Date: Y-18-204  Title: Member  IPENIFECATION  WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #  603189 732  PHONE#;  509-366-0572  FAX#
CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned, under penalty for false that I am authorized to execute and file this document on be valid  Name (printed): Gloria O Jimenez  Signature: Gloria O Jimenez  CC#: US DOT#  645 79   2284821  LEGAL NAME  3 Jays Transport: LLC  BUSINESS (MAILING) ADDRESS	Mastercard Visa Expiration Date  statement, certify that the following information is true and correct, shall of the applicant, and that all information on file is current and  Date: 4-18-204  Title: Member  IDENTIFICATION  WA UNIFIED BUSINESS IDENTIFIER (UBI) #  603189 732  PHONE#: 509-366-0572  FAX #  509-

A CONTROL MAN AND A CONTROL OF	P	asco i	wash	44302	[2
EMAIL ADDRESS:	Estevan	Dr.	1716		TOTAL TO
and the state of t	ESTERNIS REAL PROPERTY (EST MANAGE 1-12 PROPERTY IN THE STATE IN THE STATE IN THE STATE IN THE STATE IN THE STA		Pasco	WG 99302	NO Miller ett had vil annie, waar bildelinaan deleture seegima aan aan aan bildelinaan deleture seegima aan aa

Received Time Apr. 18. 2014 10:39AM No. 3790

				Parker der Sammer	Non-veriforen i Nacionales regio and dispersió gené le gara como estratorio e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
	(hec		FEOFEUSINE		STRUCTURE: hip/corporationalning	nalion)
□ INDIVIDUAL		TNERS	HIP & CORPOR	RATIO	ON (LP, LLP, LLC) CORPORATION	erinnet ett kunn det film ette stillen vintet det still kystik ette min stille bliv ett jedische in de jaken i
NAME	Time	E N	ADOR Umber 77	ESS		TOCK DISTRIBUTION OR PERCENTAGE OF SHARE
SOUND TO THE	JIMICO	2	7716ES	ste,	van Dr.	
Electronical conference of the section of the secti	No. of the last of		( Vanserder	William Programme Company	S(O WQ	
Complete this sec holder and permit of the permit num	number to t	re transf	erring an existing p	emil	to a new owner. List	name of <u>current</u> permit slow to authorize the transfer
MAME ON PERM	17:	in a nagata madaliya kepadakan min a kadada a da			PERMIT	NUMBER
Signature of curr	rent permit h	older	and the state of t		Salaran and Artistan and Artista	
		SURA	VOEREQUIRE	MEN	TO (mistighed) one	
니 You will not had	ut [[		ill not haul		<b>able insure</b> ncederac You will haul	You will have
hazardous materia quantity. You will a	<i>,</i>		is materials in this in the little. You will	t	ardous materials	hazardous materials
operate vehicles v	with a	operate v	vehicles with a	Pub	uring \$1 million in llc Liability and	requiring \$5 million in Public Liability and
GVWR of less that pounds You must	, i		f 10,000 pounds You must obtain		perty Damage Irance, You must	Property Damage
\$300,000 in Public	c Liability   5	750,000	in Public Liability	com	iplele Part C; Sections	Insurance. You must sold complete Part C,
and Property Dam Insurance, You do	- 1		erty Damage e You must	1 ar	id 2.	Sections 1 and 2.
need to complete	Part B.   c	ompiete	Parl 8			
UNIT#	FICENS		STATE	LEAGC	litional pages pinee	The actual former and the second and the control of
0533	Acceptance of the second secon	SVC99Nepher representation			DILL NO. COLLE	VIN#
0999	Bau	841	Wa.		IXKADUYX	14R 854818
	المحمد المحم المحمد المحمد	a marin. A marin marin mayay kang pang majay n Marin marin m	د بنا ۱۳۵۵ به منطقه به ایند و بیشتر در		Principal and the second of th	- Primarch Control of the control of a tributed an insulate control of ancient and the gas as as as a
A Company			Signal	(Trea		
operate and that	no operatio nd affirm th	na may	filing of this applic be conducted un	catior	does not in itself or permit in received to	onstitute <b>a</b> uthority to om the Commission. I frue to the best of my
Gla	and D.	Time	0 - 1 0 0		11	17 2011
<u> </u>	Signature	. J (8)	mes	Tractoransina.		17-2014 Date
			<b>4</b> 3			- · · · · ·

#### PART B

## SAFETY FITNESS SURVEY FOR ALL APPLICANTS THAT OPERATE A VEHICLE OVER 10,000 GVWR

Companies applying to transport any commodity must complete this survey.

Instructions: In each category shown below, list the person and/or position responsible for understanding, maintaining, and complying with current Federal Motor Carrier Safety Administration (FMCSA) regulations in the Code of Federal Regulations at 49 CFR. The requirement to comply with current FMCSR is mandated by the Washington State Patrol (WSP) in its rules, Washington Administrative Code (WAC) 446-65.

Copies of the FMCSR's are available from several vendors. These include, but are not limited to:

- Washington Trucking Association, 930 S. 336th St., Suite B, Federal Way, WA 98003, www.wtatrucking.com, (800) 732-9019 or (253) 838-1650.
- J. J. Keller & Associates, Inc., 3003 W. Breezewood Lane, Neenah, WI 54957, www.jjkeller.com, (877) 564-2333.
- Willamette Traffic Bureau, 16303 NE Cameron Bivd, Portland, OR 97230-5030, www.wtbtraffic.com, (503) 236-1183.
- US Government Printing Office, 732 N. Capital Street, NW, Washington, DC 20401, www.gpo.gov, (866) 512-1800.

	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	- 12 dit 12
THE PROPERTY OF THE PERSON OF		
		ed Substances and Alcohol Testino - 1992 2019
		24 SUDJANCES 24 CARCAROMIESTRUM
<u> </u>		
Name: Jose		
Manage 1 1050	IMAMATA	Position Drivek
Name:	JI FILE E	Position: 477000

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

Any person who drives a commercial motor vehicle requiring a CDL must participate in a controlled substance and alcohol testing program as required by FMCSA in 49 CFR Part 382 and 49 CFR Part 40, and by the WSP in WAC 446-65-010.

		. Commercial Driv	ers/Eiren	sex(CIDL)/R	equirements (%)	
Name: -	Jose	Jimenez		Position: _	DITUER	

Any driver who operates a vehicle that meets the definition of a commercial motor vehicle as described below must have a valid CDL, as required by the Washington State Department of Licensing. The definition of a commercial motor vehicle is a vehicle that:

- has a gross combined weight rating of 26,001 pounds that includes a towed unit with a gross vehicle weight rating of more than 10,000 pounds; or
- has a gross vehicle weight rating of 26,001 pounds or more; or
- is designed to transport 16 or more passengers, including the driver; or
- is of any size and is used to transport hazardous materials of an amount that requires placarding under hazardous materials regulations.

	LE LE MARTINE LE	Ventuski on Ev	equire m	ents!	
Name: Jose A	ntonio Jimene	2 P	osition: _	Driver	
vehicles as required exclusively in intrasta	maintain a complete Dri by FMCSR Part 391.51 ate commerce within Wa ilons must maintain a cor	and by the WSP ishington have lir	in WAC 4 mited exe	446-65-010, Owners/ mptions. Owners/	er/operators that work operators that conduct
	(† 1 <u>р</u> д	vers hours of	Service		
Name: Jose A	. Timener	P	osition: $\emph{1}$	Driver	
Each company must vehicle as required by	maintain true and accur by the FMCSA in 49 CFR	rate hours of sen R, Part 395.1(e) a	ice record and by the	ds for each individe WSP in WAC 44	dual that drives a motor 6-65-010.
Ziarinanan ili ili ili ili ili ili ili ili ili il	arkona kurang sa karabah ka karabah ka	entrologi <del>enten opristent</del> allen stellen stellen.	nakumi laasinista kaasi	Ulifornia francos con esta esta esta esta esta esta esta esta	# 1884-2 NOTES OF STATE ST
	Procedure Valuate Inspire	Amuria (F. F. Estella)	and Wai	intensioe	
Name: Jose h	1 Jimenez	P	osition:	Driver	_
required by the FMC company must main FMCSA in 49 CFR, I denti	prepare a written "Drive SA in 49 CFR, Part 396, tain certain required reco Part 396,3 and by the Wi fication of the vehicle, nature and due date of va ord of inspections, repair	.11 and by the Words for each vet SP in WAC 446- arious inspection	/SP in WA nicle that in 65-010: and main	AC 446-65-010. In includes the follow	addition, each ving, as required by the ns to be performed.
All companies must WSP in WAC 446-68	conduct periodic inspect 5-010.	ions as required	by the FM	MCSA in 49 CFR,	Part 396.17 and by the
		PROCESSANCE EXCENSES AND	ulitakii Turkirinin ka	KANANTANA KANTANAN MANDAN BERKARAN MANDAN BERKARAN MANDAN MANDAN MANDAN MANDAN MANDAN MANDAN MANDAN MANDAN MAN	ovenimuskom universiteta karintalisti karintalisti karintalisti karintalisti karintalisti karintalisti karinta
		-Signature			
	ow certifies that I und ne safety requirement	_	•	•	carrier and i will
Signature of applica	Jimenez				1-2014

6467

VI-5444 (01/2010)

#### **FORM E**

# UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

(EXECUTED IN TRIPLICATE)

iled with	Washington Utilities	s & Transportation Comm	ission (herei	nafter called Commission)		
	(Name of Cor	nmission)				
This is to certif	y, that the	Continental	Divide Insurance Comp	pany		
		(N	ame of Company)			
ereinafter called	ompany) of 3333 Farnam Street, Omaha, NE 68131					
		(Home Of	fice Address of Company)			
has issued to		3 JAY'S TR	ANSPORT			
_		(Name	e of Motor Carrier)			
f .		P.O. BOX 5	792, PASCO, WA 99301			
		(Add	ress of Motor Carrier)			
ne insured stated ne Uniform Motor mended to provid pon such motor of r regulations pror Whenever red olicies and all end to which it is attach writing to the Sta	Carrier Bodily Injury and le automobile bodily injury arrier by the provisions of mulgated in accordance the company agreements thereon.	and continuing until cancell Property Damage Liability y and property damage liab f the motor carrier law of th	ed as provided herein, we Insurance Endorsement, illity insurance covering the State in which the Consision a duplicate original cancelled without cance pany or the insured givin	has or have been he obligations imposed nmission has jurisdiction of said policy or flation of the policy g thirty (30) days' notice		
ountersigned at	3333 Farnam Street	Omaha	NE	68131		
	(Street Address)	(City)	(State)	(ZIP Code)		
nis	16th	day of 🛮 🛕	April , 20 14			
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Authorized Rep	presentative		
surance Compar	·	6325-01 licy Number)				

# FORM F UNIFORM MOTOR CARRIER BODILY INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE LIABILITY INSURANCE ENDORSEMENT

It is agreed that:

- 1. The certification of the policy, as proof of financial responsibility under the provisions of any State motor carrier law or regulation promulgated by any State Commission having jurisdiction with respect thereto, amends the policy to provide insurance for automobile bodily injury and property damage liability in accordance with the provisions of such law or regulations to the extent of the coverage and limits of liability required thereby; provided only that the insured agrees to reimburse the company for any payment made by the company which it would not have been obligated to make under the terms of this policy except by reason of the obligation assumed in making such certification.
- 2. This endorsement may not be canceled without cancellation of the policy to which it is attached. Such cancellation may be effected by the company or the insured giving thirty (30) days notice in writing to the State Commission with which such certificate has been filed, such thirty (30) days notice to commence to run from the date the notice is actually received in the office of such Commission.
- 3. The Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Certificate of Insurance has been filed with the State Commission indicated below:

X – Indicated State Commission with whom Uniform Motor Carrier Bodily Injury and Property Damage Liability Certificate of Insurance has been filed.

Alabama	Illinois	Montana	Rhode Island	
Alaska	Indiana	Nebraska	South Carolina	
Arizona	lowa	Nevada	South Dakota	
Arkansas	Kansas	New Hampshire	Tennessee	
California	Kentucky	New Jersey	Texas	
Colorado	Louisiana	New Mexico	Utah	
Connecticut	Maine	New York	Vermont	
Delaware	Maryland	North Carolina	Virginia	
District of Columbia	Massachusetts	North Dakota	Washington	X
Florida	Michigan	Ohio	West Virginia	
Georgia	Minnesota	Oklahoma	Wisconsin	
Hawaii	Mississippi	Oregon	Wyoming	
Idaho	Missouri	Pennsylvania		

(The attaching clause need be completed only when this endorsement is issued subsequent to preparation of the policy.)

Attached to and forming part of policy No.	05TRM006	325-01			
Issued by Continental Divide Insurance Company					
Company, of <u>3333 Farnam Street, Omaha</u>	a, NE 68131			<u> </u>	
3 JAY'S TRANSPORT					
To	of_PAS	SCO, WA			
Dated at Omaha, NE	this	11th	day of	April	, 20 <u>14</u>
	Counte	rsigned by		11/10	1/
		-		Authorized Repres	sentative